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End of Week 32—Friday, April 27, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#33
Bible Verse:	 Bryce Damato—Psalm 110:1
Catechism:  	 To Parents
			   Elizabeth Vogt—Ephesians 6:4 
		  To Children
			   Katie Larson— Ephesians 6:1
			   John Thoni— Ephesians 6:2-3

Sleep & Coats! Since we are not sure whether this is Spring or not, 
please make sure your child has their sweat shirt for recess and a light 
coat.  Since May brings many activities here at the Academy and at 
home please try to maintain the bedtimes. Thank you!

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Next child of the week: Edith 
Hermanson! Thank you for all the parent readers - we loved having 
you!

Spring Concert - Academy and Cherub Choirs – May 18, 7:00pm 
following the fish fry.   Concert Dress:  In keeping with our pioneer 
song theme, children may wear jeans, plaid shirts, calico skirts, square 
dancing skirts or other things that would work at an 1800’s hoedown. 
Keep it simple!  Think hand-me-downs from grandparents, dress up 
clothes your children already have, your favorite thrift store. No fancy 
costumes necessary, but no T-shirts or sloppy looks please!  Please also plan 
ahead for the Mass Choir Rehearsal on May 11th right after school.  
Cherubs will be dismissed between 4:45 and 5:00pm and Academy 
Choir at 5:45pm.

Dates to Remember – 

Sat. Apr. 29 Jane Austen Tea 10:30am.
Sun. May 6  Academy Choir sings for both services 

Wed. May 9 Ascension of Our Lord Divine Service 
6:46pm.

Fri. May 11 Hot Lunch/ Mass Choir Rehearsal/
Academy and Cherub Choirs 4:00pm/7/8th 
grade Opera Field Trip

Sun. May 13 Cherub Choir sings for both services

Fri. May 18 Spring Concert 7:00pm

Fri. May 25 Academy Picnic



Mon. May 28 Memorial Day – NO SCHOOL

Tues. May 29 All Academy Field Trip

Wed. May 30 Graduation Vespers & Reception 6:45pm.

Thurs. May 31 Academy Banquet 5:30pm.

Fri. June 1 Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of 
School


